

Haldibari PS-262/2023 (Reg. No: POCSO-17/2023)
CNR No: WBCB09-000082-2023
J.O. Code – WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 11

Date: 20-03-2024

Today the case is fixed for appearance of the CCLs, copy supply and plea. Ld. P.P. is present. Members of this Board are present. CCLs on bail are present before this Board today by filling hazira. CCL's copy is ready and supplied to their Ld. Counsel with proper endorsement. Now the record is taken up for the purpose.

The substance of the accusation u/s-4/17 of POCSO Act is read over to the CCLs in bengali language to the effect that "on 15-10-2023 at about 05:00 pm, you being CCL No-1 called the complainant's minor daughter over telephone and took her near IB border area in the evening and committed rape upon her with the help of CCL No-2" to which they pleaded not guilty by saying "Amra nirdosh" and claims to be tried as per law.

Issue fresh summon upon CSW-1.

Call for seized alamat from the Haldibari PS, Cooch Behar.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/C of Haldibari PS, Cooch Behar.

D.A. to comply.

Fix **07-05-2024** for evidence.

D/C

Sd/- (Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Shi.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Smt Runa Ganguly) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar
---	---	--	---