

Haldibari PS-262/2023 (Reg. No: POCSO-17/2023)  
CNR No: WBCB09-000082-2023  
J.O. Code – WB01362

Present: Smt. Ritwika Mahanta, Ld. J.M. 3<sup>st</sup> Court, I/C of Principal  
Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

**Order No: 13**

**Date: 18-06-2024**

Today the case is fixed for evidence.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present. Members of this Board are also present.

Ld. Regular P.O is on casual leave. I am in-charge of this Board today.

CCL No-2 is represented by filing a petition u/s-317 of Cr.P.C and CCL No-1 is present by filing h azira through their Ld. Advocate.

No witness has turned up before this Board today.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

**Issue fresh summon upon CSW-1.**

**Call for seized alamat from the Haldibari PS, Cooch Behar.**

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/C of Haldibari PS, Cooch Behar for his information and taking necessary action.

D.A. to comply.

Fix **31-07-2024** for evidence.

D/C

**Sd/-**  
Principal Magistrate  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar

**Sd/-**  
Board Member  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar

**Sd/-**  
Board Member  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar

**Sd/**  
Principal Magistrate  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar