

Haldibari PS-262/2023 (Reg. No: POCSO-17/2023)
CNR No: WBCB09-000082-2023
J.O. Code – WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 14
Date: 31-07-2024

Today the case is fixed for evidence.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present. One of the member of this Board id also present.
Both the CCLs on bail are present by filing hazira through their Ld. Advocate.

One witness i.e. CSW-1 has turned up before this Board today. She is examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharged as PW-1.

Through evidence of PW-1, written complaint dated 16.10.2023, signature of PW-1 on the written complaint and signiture of PW-1 on the seizure list dated 17.10.2023 have been marked as Exhibit-1, Exhibit-1/1 and Exhibit-2 respectively.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Issue fresh summon upon CSW-2 (V.G).

Call for seized alamat from the Haldibari PS, Cooch Behar.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/C of Haldibari PS, Cooch Behar for his information and taking necessary action.

D.A. to comply.

Fix **22-08-2024** for evidence.

D/C

Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-
(Smt.Peden Dukpa)	(Shi.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)	(Smt.Peden Dukpa)
Principal Magistrate	Board Member	Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board	Juvenile Justice Board	Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar	Cooch Behar	Cooch Behar