

Haldibari PS-262/2023 (Reg. No: POCSO-17/2023)

CNR No: WBCB09-000082-2023

J.O. Code - WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 23

Date: 19-03-2025

Today the case is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P. is present. One of the members of this Board is also present.

CCL No-1 is represented by filing a petition u/s-317 of Cr.P.C and CCL No-2 is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Two witnesses i.e CSW-6 namely Chandra Barman and CSW-7 namely Sahidur Pramanik have turned up before this Board today. They are examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharged as PW-5 and PW-6 respectively.

Todate.

D/C

Sd/-

(Smt. Peden Dukpa)
Ld.Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)
Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Smt. Peden Dukpa)
Ld.Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar