

Haldibari PS-262/2023 (Reg. No: POCSO-17/2023)  
CNR No: WBCB09-000082-2023  
J.O. Code – WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR  
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR  
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

**Order No: 33**  
**Date: 22-07-2025**

Today the case is fixed for further argument.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present. Members of this Board are also present.

Both the CCLs who are on bail are present by filing hazira through their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP-in-charge of this case submits before this Board that CSW-9 namely Dr. Sugata Roy who is one of the vital witness in c/w this case has not been examined before this Board and thus prays for issuing summon upon CSW-9.

Heard and considered. Prayer of Ld. PP-in-charge stands allowed.

**Issue fresh summon upon CSW-9 through CMOH, Cooch Behar.**

**D.A to comply.**

Fix **07-08-2025** for evidence.

D/C

Sd/-  
(Smt. Ananya DasGupta)  
Ld. Principal Magistrate  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar

Sd/-  
( Smt. Runa Ganguly)  
Board Member  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar

Sd/-  
( Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)  
Board Member  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar

Sd/-  
(Smt. Ananya DasGupta)  
Ld. Principal Magistrate  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar