

Haldibari PS-262/2023 (Reg. No: POCSO-17/2023)  
CNR No: WBCB09-000082-2023  
J.O. Code – WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

**Order No: 41**

**Date:02-01-2026**

Today the case is fixed for S/R of summon of CSW-13 and appearance of the I.O.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present. No members are present due to dissolution of earlier Board on 19.10.2025.

CCL No-2 is present and CCL No-1 is absent by filling a time petition through their Ld. Advocate on the ground stated therein.

The I.O. of this case LSI Kalpana Chhetri has appeared today and she cannot tell the current posting of CSW-9.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

**Issue fresh summon upon CSW-9 at Siliguri District Hospital, Dist-Darjeeling.**

D.A to comply.

Fix **29-01-2026** for evidence.

D/C

*Sd/-*  
**Ld. Principal Magistrate  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar**

*Sd/-*  
**Ld. Principal Magistrate  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar**